ANSWER TO QUESTION 10

Information for Transferor

• Contact Information for Transferor:

Company Contact Alan Rohmer Choice Wireless, LC. P.O. Box 587 205 N. Walnut Street. Muenster, TX 76252 Tel. 940-759-2251

Legal Counsel
Kenneth Hardman
Suite 250
2154 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.
Washington DC 20007
Tel. 202-223-3772

- Choice Wireless, LC, FRN: 0004250056, is a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas.
- Choice Wireless, LC has not previously received any International Section 214 authority other than the International Section 214 authority that is the subject of this application.

Information for 214 Holder

• Contact Information for 214 Holder:

Company Contact Toney Prather Choice Wireless, LC P.O. Box 290 De Leon, TX 76444 Tel. 254-893-7000

Legal Counsel

Howard Shapiro Bennet & Bennet, PLLC Suite 201 4350 East West Highway Bethesda, MD 20814 Tel. 202-371-1500

- Choice Wireless, LC, FRN: 0004250056, is a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas.
- Choice Wireless, LC has not previously received any International Section 214 authority other than the International Section 214 authority that is the subject of this application.

Information for Transferee

• Contact Information for Transferee:

Company Contact

Toney Prather VLC Holdings, LLC P.O. Box 290 De Leon, TX 76444 Tel. 254-893-2003

Legal Counsel

Howard Shapiro Bennet & Bennet, PLLC Suite 201 4350 East West Highway Bethesda, MD 20814 Tel. 202-371-1500

- VLC Holdings, LLC, FRN: 0020636007, is a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas.
- VLC Holdings, LLC has not previously received any International Section 214 authority other than the International Section 214 authority that is the subject of this application.

ANSWER TO QUESTION 11

The following information is provided for all entities that hold an ownership interest of 10% or more in VLC Holdings, LLC:

• VLC Holdings LLC (VLC) is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas. VLC is wholly-owned (100%) by TRPTDP, LP, a limited partnership formed under the laws of the State of Texas. The general partner of TRPTDP, LP (with a 1% general partnership interest) is TRPTDP Holdings, LLC a Texas limited liability company. Toney Prather and his wife, Terrie Prather, each own 50% of TRPTDP Holdings, LLC, and each owns a 49.5% limited partnership interest in TRPTDP, LP. Mr. and Mrs. Prather are both U.S. citizens. VLC is a provider of wireless telecommunications service. TRDTDP, LP and TRPTDP Holdings, LLC are holding companies. The address for all of these entities is the same as the address for VLC Holdings, LLC as set forth in response to question 10, above.

ANSWER TO QUESTION 13

The present filing seeks consent, *nunc pro tunc* for the transfer of control of the International Section 214 authorization held by Choice Wireless, LC ("Choice") in connection with the acquisition of that company by VLC Holdings, LLC ("VLC"), which was consummated on April 27, 2011. In connection with that transaction, prior FCC approval for the transfer of control of approximately a dozen wireless licenses held by Choice to VLC was sought and obtained (see ULS File No. 0004666588). At the time of the transaction, the International 214 that is the subject of this transfer application was inadvertently overlooked. Accordingly, VLC and Choice are now seeking FCC consent *nunc pro tunc* for that earlier transaction as it relates to Choice's International 214 authority. Because this application seeks consent for a transfer of control that has already occurred, the applicant is unable to certify as to the matters contained in question 22 of the accompanying FCC Form 214TC and has answered that question in the negative.

VLC and Choice hereby request that the Commission waive the prior consent requirement contained in section 63.24(e)(1) of its rules in this instance and grant post consummation consent for this transaction *nunc pro tunc* as it relates to Choice's International 214 authorization. The parties' failure to request pre-consummation consent for the transfer of control of Choice's Internal 214 authorization at the same time that FCC consent was requested for the transfer of its wireless licenses was wholly inadvertent and in no way intentional. VLC and Choice are otherwise legally, technically and financially qualified to hold the International 214 authorization and grant of this application will not require any waiver of the foreign ownership limits set forth in the Communications Act. Furthermore, none of VLC, Choice or any of their principals is subject to denial of federal benefits under the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. Grant of this application will allow Choice to continue to offer its customers the ability to engage in wireless international calling.